



TOWN OF LANCASTER

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK

James G. Mullen, Jr. Interim Town Clerk

Amie C. Martin Assistant Town Clerk

BOARD OF REGISTRARS MEETING

*Revised

10:00am
In Person Meeting
To be held in the Nashaway Room
Located on the Second Floor
in the Prescott Building
701 Main Street, Lancaster

AGENDA:

- 1. Convene the meeting in Open Session.
- 2. Executive Session: Discuss an Open Meeting Law Complaint filed against the Board of Registrars on July 18, 2022, by Russell Williston under Purpose 1 (G.L. c.30A, s.21(a)(1)) and to reconvene in Open Session thereafter. (Roll Call Vote) (Location: after voting enter Executive Session, the Board will move from the Nashaway Room into the Town Administrator's office because of sound from the Nashaway Room travels into the hall)
- 3. Open Session discussion of Mr. Williston's Open Meeting Law Complaint (see above). (Location: Nashaway Room)
- 4. Review and approval of meeting minutes for July 6, 2022. (Location: Nashaway Room) *
- 5. Adjourn.

In accordance with the Open Meeting Law, please be advised that this meeting is being recorded and broadcast over Sterling-Lancaster Community TV

701 Main Street, Suite 2, Lancaster, Massachusetts 01523 Tel: (978) 365-3326 Fax: (978) 368-4011